MULTIPURPOSE TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED (CIN NUMBER- L70101DL2002PLC115544)

Phone/ Fax: 011-26316162, 011-26919899

Website: www.multipurposetrading.com E-mail: Info@multipurposetrading.com

Date: 17-07-2017

To,

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services- Compliances Floor 25, PJ Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai 400 001

Subject: Certificate from Practicing Company Secretary under the regulation Regulation 40 (9).

Ref.: Scrip Code - 504356

Dear Sir,

Please find the enclosed Reconciliation of Certificate from Practicing Company Secretary under the regulation Regulation 40 (9) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015.

You are requested to take on record and acknowledge the same.

Director

For Multipurpose Trading and Agencies Ltd.

ror Multipurpose Trading & Agencies L'u

Ashish Singh

Director

DIN: 00066423

Add: B-1, Kalindi Colony, ND-65



Securities And Exchange Board Of India (listing obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31st March 2017.

I have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to **Multipurpose Trading and Agencies Limited** maintained by **Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd, RTA** pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from 1st oct 2016 to 31st March, 2017 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40 (9) of the Securities And Exchange Board Of India (listing obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 entered into by, **Multipurpose Trading and Agencies Limited** with the Stock Exchange and based on the information provided by the Company and RTA, I hereby certify that the Company has delivered during half year ended on 31st March, 2017:

A) Share Certificate(s) relating to the transfer of Shares received during the period from 1st oct 2016 to 31st March, 2017 as entered in the Memorandum of Transfers have been issued within thirty days of the date of lodgment for transfer, sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies from respective date of lodgment of each deed excepting those rejected on technical grounds.

This certificate is limited to such shares of the Company which are in physical form only.

For Deepak Somaiya & Co. Company Secretaries

Deym Long

Deepak Somaiya CP 5772

Place: New Delhi Date: 17th April, 2017



F-7A Defence Enclave Goyla Tajpur Road New Delhi-110071